JAYAVANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS Rajarshi Shahu College Of Education, Tathawade, Pune-33

STUDENT'S GREIVENCE COMMITTEE

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED.)TATHAWADE, PUNE-411033

STUDENT'S GRIVANCES HANDLING COMMITTEE

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022

SR. NO.	NAME OF THE MEMBERS	DESIGNATION
1.	Dr.Bhapkar D.S (Principal)	Chairman
2.	Asst.Prof.Maya Mule	Secretary
3.	Dr.Rahul kamble	Member
4.	Asst.prof.Kale P.S	Member
5.	Asst. Prof.Manjushri Ingle	Member
6	Sangeeta Nikumbe	Student representative
7	Smita Shevadkar	Student representative

Principal

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED.)TATHAWADE, PUNE-411033

Date: 03/11/2021

Notice

All the teacher of B.Ed. Course 2021-2022 are hereby informed that meeting for formation of Student's Grievances Handling Committee for the academic year 2021-2022 has been scheduled on Thursday 04th nov. 2021.

Time: 2.00pm to 3.00pm

Venue : Principal Cabin

Principal

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED.)TATHAWADE, PUNE-411033

Date: 03/11/2021

Notice

This is to inform to all the Staff Members of 2021-2022 that the meeting for formation of Students Grievance Handling Committee for the academic year 2021-2022 scheduled on Thursday 04th Nov. 2021.

Time: 2.00 am to 3.00 pm

Venue : Principal Cabin

Principal

- 1. Asst. Prof.Dr. Rahul Kamble
- 2. Asst. Prof.Dr.Pandharinath Waghmare
- 3. Asst.Prof. Maya Mule
- 4. Asst. Prof.Manjushri Ingle
- 5. Asst. Prof.Balaji Kasle
- 6. Asst.Prof.Jayashree Dhonde
- 7. Asst.Prof Pravin Kasar
- 8. Dr. Krishna Bhadane
- 9. Mrs.Meena Warankar
- 10. Mrs.SunitaMuluk
- 11. Shradha awate

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED.)TATHAWADE,PUNE-STUDENT'S GRIVANCES HANDLING COMMITTEE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022

Date: 04/11/2021

Minutes of Meeting

Meeting of The Staff Grievance Handling Committee for the academic year 2021-2022 has been conducted on Thursday 04th Nov. 2021. at 02.00 pm. Meeting was conducted in Principal cabin. In this meeting Student's Grievances Handling committee has been formed and following points were discussed and finalized.

- 1) The objectives of the committee were known to the members.
- 2) The committee was formed regarding to solve the problems of the students.
- 3) if students have any problem then he/she will give it in writing to the principal.
- 4) The problem will be discuss before the committee.
- 5) In any sensitive case if students have any problem then he/she will be put in the proper channel of the college.
- 6) Every information regarding the problem will be keep confidential.
- 7) Only academic problems of the students will be consider.
- 8) The action on the problem will be given according to the college policies.

Principal